

Continental[®]
Platinum

*Double
Burner*



INSTRUCTION MANUAL

**MODEL:
CP43329**

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:

1. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS.
2. Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.
3. Move or lift the buffet by its sides after it has cooled completely.
4. To protect against electrical shock, do not immerse cord, plugs, or Housing Unit in water or other liquids.
5. Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children.
6. Do not use appliance unattended.
7. Unplug from the wall outlet when not in use and before cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking off parts.
8. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or has been damaged in any manner.
9. The use of accessory attachments not recommended by the appliance manufacturer may cause injuries.
10. Do not use outdoors.
11. Do not let cord hang over the edge of the table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.
12. Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner , or in a heated oven.
13. Extreme caution must be used when moving any pot or pan containing hot oil or other hot liquids from this appliance.
14. Do not use this appliance for anything other than it's intended use. This appliance is for household use only.
15. To disconnect, turn Temperature Control Knobs to OFF, then remove plug from wall outlet.

AN EXTENSION CORD MAY BE USED WITH CARE; HOWEVER, THE MARKED ELECTRICAL RATING SHOULD BE AT LEAST AS GREAT AS THE ELECTRICAL RATING OF THE APPLIANCE. Use only 3-wire extension cords which have 3-prong grounding-type plugs and 3-pole cord connectors that accept the plug from the appliance. The cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the countertop or tabletop where it can be pulled on by children or tripped over unintentionally. Examine the extension cord before using and replace if damaged. Do not abuse the extension cord and do not yank on any cord to disconnect. Keep cord away from heat and sharp edges. Do not immerse unit in water or other liquids. No liability can be accepted for any damage caused by non-compliance with these instructions or any other improper use or mishandling.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

OPERATING

- Before the buffet is used for the first time, it should be heated up at maximum setting for approximately 4 minutes without a pot. During this curing process, the protective coating is hardened and obtains its maximum strength.
- The buffet may smoke the first time it is used – it is not defective and the smoke will burn off within a few minutes.
- Do not leave the unit ON without any pots/pans on the buffet after the curing process.
- Do not use as a portable heater.
- Make sure the power supply cord does not touch hot elements or cooking utensils.
- For daily cooking, wipe excess water/condensation off pots, lids and utensils prior to use.
- Make sure that hot pots/pans do not touch the housing unit – these could damage the surface finish.

Before plugging in your buffet, check to ensure that the electrical circuit is not overloaded with other appliances. Be certain that your buffet is resting level on the countertop. There are 2 burner rings on this unit.

NOTE: Avoid using pans that are unstable and easily tipped.

1. Place unit on a flat surface.

NOTE: Be sure to leave 4 to 6 inches of space above and around the unit for proper ventilation.

2. Plug unit into electrical outlet. Turn Temperature Control Dials from OFF to selected setting (I = Low, II = Medium, III = High). The Indicator Light will glow when the burner is ON.

CAUTION: Do not touch while in use.

3. When using a pot or pan, place it in the center of the burner. It is recommended that you use a pot or pan that is the same size as the burner.

4. When cooking is complete turn Temperature Control Dial(s) to the OFF position.

The Indicator Light will stop glowing when the burner is OFF.

5. When not in use, unplug unit to assure that it is off. This helps prevent accidental burns.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Turn temperature control dials OFF.
2. Always unplug unit from electrical outlet and allow to cool before cleaning.
3. NEVER IMMERSE UNIT IN WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS.
4. For easy cleaning, the burners are sealed. Do not attempt to separate burners from the unit.
5. Use a damp, soapy cloth or sponge to clean the surface of the Solid Burners, burner Rings, Non-Skid Feet and Housing Unit. NEVER USE HARSH ABRASIVE OR STEEL WOOL PADS ON ANY PART OF THE BURNER .
6. Thoroughly wipe soap from burners.
7. There are no user serviceable parts. Any servicing other than cleaning should be performed by an authorized service center.

Continental[®]
Platinum

Hornilla Doble



MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

MODELO:
CP43329

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Cuando utilice aparatos eléctricos, siempre siga las precauciones básicas de seguridad, para reducir el riesgo de incendio, electrocuciones y lesiones a personas, incluyendo las siguientes:

- Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato.
- No toque las superficies calientes. Utilice las asas o las perillas.
- Para evitar descargas eléctricas no sumerja el cable, la clavija o el electrodoméstico en agua o en otro líquido. Vea las instrucciones para la limpieza.
- Este aparato no debe ser utilizado por niños.
- Es necesario ejercer una estricta supervisión cuando cualquier aparato se utilice cerca de los niños.
- Desenchúfelo del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso. Desenchufe y déjelo enfriar completamente antes de limpiarlo y colocarle o quitarle piezas.
- No opere ningún aparato dañado. No opere con un cable o clavija dañada, o después de que el aparato funcione mal, o si se ha dejado caer o ha resultado dañado de cualquier manera.
- El uso de accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante puede causar lesiones.
- No permita que el cable cuelgue sobre el borde de la mesa o mostrador ni que toque superficies calientes.
- No lo utilice en exteriores o mientras se encuentre en un área húmeda.
- No lo coloque encima o cerca de quemadores calientes, eléctricos o de gas o en un horno caliente.
- No utilice el electrodoméstico para otros fines excepto como se indica en estas instrucciones.
- Para desconectar, gire el control a la posición "OFF" (APAGADO), después desenchufe la clavija del tomacorriente.
- Es necesario que ejerza un cuidado extremo cuando traslade desde este electrodoméstico cualquier olla o cazuela que contenga aceite u otros líquidos calientes.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

PRECAUCION: Se incluye un cable eléctrico corto para reducir el riesgo de lesiones personales resultantes de enredarse o tropezar con un cable eléctrico demasiado largo. Puede conseguir cables de extensión en las ferreterías de su localidad, y pueden ser usados si se ejercen las precauciones debidas. Si se requiere utilizar un cable de extensión, es necesario tomar especial cuidado y precaución. Además, el cable deberá: el cable debe colocarse de tal forma que no cuelgue sobre la superficie de la mesa o mostrador, donde los niños puedan jalarlo o alguien se pueda tropezar accidentalmente.

CLAVIJA POLARIZADA: Este aparato posee una clavija polarizada (una de sus patas es más ancha que la otra). Como una medida de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas, esta clavija está diseñada para conectar solamente de una manera en un tomacorriente polarizado. Si la clavija no conecta completamente en el tomacorriente, invíértala. Si aún no conecta bien, consulte un electricista calificado. No intente alterar esta medida de seguridad.

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Antes de usar el calentador portátil por primera vez, prenda el quemador una vez para quemar los residuos en el elemento de calentamiento. Cuando haga esto, recomendamos que use la temperatura alta.

- Coloque el calentador portátil en una superficie lisa y plana de una mesa. Asegúrese de colocarlo en una área segura. Asegúrese de que el cable no esté en una posición donde pueda ser jalado de la mesa. Deberá haber por lo menos un espacio de 10 a 15 cm por encima y por todos los lados de la unidad, para conseguir así una mejor circulación de aire.

- Conecte la unidad en un tomacorriente. Para operar el quemador, ajuste el Control de Temperatura Variable a la temperatura deseada. La Luz Indicadora se iluminará y permanecerá encendida hasta que se alcance la temperatura deseada. Entonces la luz se encenderá y apagará hasta que apague el quemador se apague.

Para mejores resultados: Encienda el elemento calorífico aproximadamente 1 minuto antes de colocar una olla o cacerola encima.

- Cuando termine gire el Control de Temperatura Variable a la posición "OFF" (APAGADO).

- **ADVERTENCIA: ASEGURESE DE APAGAR COMPLETAMENTE EL ELEMENTO CALORIFICO Y DESCONECTELO DESPUES DE CADA USO. NUNCA LO DEJE DEJE EL QUEMADOR CONECTADO MIENTRAS NO ESTE EN USO.**

PARA MEJORES RESULTADOS

- Se recomienda usar ollas o cazuelas que sean del mismo tamaño que el elemento calorífico. La olla o cazuela siempre debe de colocarse en el centro del elemento calorífico .

- El quemador funciona similar a un quemador de una estufa y ofrece un rango completo de opciones de calentamiento.

SIEMPRE APAGUE EL ELEMENTO CALORÍFICO Y DESCONECTELO CUANDO NO LO USE.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA

PARA LIMPIAR: Apague el elemento calorífico y déjelo enfriar completamente antes de limpiarlo.

PRECAUCION: NUNCA SUMERJA ESTE PRODUCTO EN AGUA U OTRO LIQUIDO. NUNCA USE FIBRA DE ACERO O PRODUCTOS DE LIMPIEZA ABRASIVOS YA QUE PODRIAN RAYAR LAS SUPERFICIES O DAÑAR LA UNIDAD.

La Base de la Unidad, el Elemento Calorífico y la Bandeja de Goteo pueden ser limpiados con un trapo suave y húmedo o con una esponja.

Puede tener acceso a la Bandeja de Goteo levantando e inclinando el Elemento de Calentamiento. Puede utilizar un detergente suave para platos para limpiar derramamientos en la Base de la Unidad y la Bandeja de Goteo. Cualquier residuo de jabón debe ser limpiado con un trapo o esponja húmeda.

Free Manuals Download Website

<http://myh66.com>

<http://usermanuals.us>

<http://www.somanuals.com>

<http://www.4manuals.cc>

<http://www.manual-lib.com>

<http://www.404manual.com>

<http://www.luxmanual.com>

<http://aubethermostatmanual.com>

Golf course search by state

<http://golfingnear.com>

Email search by domain

<http://emailbydomain.com>

Auto manuals search

<http://auto.somanuals.com>

TV manuals search

<http://tv.somanuals.com>